PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025)

FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Permit Type Permit Work Class*

Building (Commercial) Accessory Building / Structure
Addition

Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Locatior
Change of Use/Occupancy
Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Ug
New Construction
Renovation/Repair/Reroof
Sign/Billboard

Solar Farm

Temporary Construction Office

BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Building (Manufactured Home) New

BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL:
Building (Residential) Accessibility Ramp
Accessory Building / Structure
Addition
Deck/Porch
Insulation Only
New 1-2 Family Dwelling
New Townhome
Renovation/Repair/Reroof
Solar Panels

BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Change Out (Commercial) Change Out

CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:
Change Out (Residential) Change Out
CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Commercial
Temporary Pole (Commercial)

Electrical (Commercial)

ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Residential
Temporary Pole (Residential)

Electrical (Residential)

ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Fire Fire Alarm
Fire Pump and Related Material
Fire Suppression
Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show

FIRE TOTAL:

Generator Install (Commercial) Generator Install
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Square
Feet

9,718
17,020
503
100,844
100,000
72,070
1,296,099
2,119
522,000
2,880

2,123,253
0
0
1,724
53,343
20,245
2,907
1,120
654,228
0

69,981
23,240

826,788
0

0

0

159,544
0

159,544
183,771
0

292,539
18,000

494,310

0

Valuation

$1,181,948.00
$2,436,800.00
$158,650.00
$500,000.00
$525,000.00
$19,186,700.00
$7,807,214.50
$44,226.00
$2,400,000.00
$28,001.00

$34,268,539.50
$0.00

$0.00
$47,610.00
$1,688,796.76
$2,488,254.00
$177,192.00
$700.00
$73,819,670.73
$0.00
$2,712,758.65
$2,281,616.11
$83,216,598.25
$116,897.00
$116,897.00
$3,301,210.80
$3,301,210.80

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,681,010.47
$0.00

$2,681,010.47
$100,901.13
$132,371.00
$3,707,125.00
$0.00

$3,940,397.13

$0.00

Fees Paid

$9,825.00
$15,587.00
$4,300.00
$3,675.00
$3,625.00
$119,630.00
$44,859.14
$3,500.00
$12,000.00
$700.00

$217,701.14
$22,700.00
$22,700.00
$630.00
$15,590.00
$17,155.00
$2,935.00
$160.00
$232,158.00
$1,368.00
$23,851.00
$20,065.00
$313,912.00
$4,400.00
$4,400.00
$48,650.00
$48,650.00

$4,800.00
$100.00

$4,900.00

$22,075.00
$50.00

$22,125.00
$805.00
$150.00
$12,204.30
$75.00

$13,234.30

$400.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025)

Permit Type Permit Work Class*

GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Generator Install (Residential) Generator Install

GENERATOR INSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Mechanical (Commercial) Commercial

MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Mechanical/Electrical
Residential

Mechanical (Residential)

MECHANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Plumbing (Commercial) Commercial

PLUMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Plumbing (Residential) Residential

PLUMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL.:

Pool (Residential) Above Ground
Hot Tub / Spa

In Ground

POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Septic A2
AOWE
Change of Use
Expansion
New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan
New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat
Occupancy/AlW
Redraw W/ Visit
Redraw W/O Visit
Repair

SEPTIC TOTAL.:

Septic (Residential) A2
New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat
Repair

SEPTIC (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Water Heater Change Out (Comme Water Heater Change Out

WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Water Heater Change Out (Resider Water Heater Change Out

WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Well Permit Agricultural Well
Drinking Water Well

Irrigation Well

Permits
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Valuation
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$2,853,066.00

$2,853,066.00

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

$270,216.00
$270,216.00

$2,000.00
$19,504.00
$1,896,395.00

$1,917,899.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Fees Paid
$400.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$600.00
$5,875.00

$6,475.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$6,960.00

$6,960.00

$250.00
$310.00
$15,380.00

$15,940.00

$4,440.00
$1,050.00
$240.00
$2,760.00
$100,800.00
$13,000.00
$4,530.00
$1,250.00
$425.00
$2,025.00

$130,520.00
$240.00
$400.00
$50.00
$690.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,800.00
$1,800.00
$275.00

$37,040.00
$2,750.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

February 04, 2026

130 Gillespie Street, Fayetteville, NC 28301

Page 2 of 3



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025)

Permits Square

Permit Type Permit Work Class* Valuation Fees Paid
Issued Feet

WELL PERMIT TOTAL: 107 0 $0.00 $40,065.00

Zoning Permit (Commercial) Commerecial - Sign 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Demolition 1 0 $0.00 $100.00

Solid Fence / Wall 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Temporary Event 2 0 $0.00 $100.00

Zoning Land/Building Use 2 0 $0.00 $100.00

Zoning Verification Letter 11 0 $0.00 $385.00

ZONING PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 18 0 $0.00 $785.00

Zoning Permit (Residential) Accessory Building / Structure 9 0 $0.00 $450.00

Demolition 31 0 $0.00 $3,200.00

Group Home 1 0 $0.00 $35.00

Home Occupation 8 0 $0.00 $1,100.00

Solid Fence / Wall 106 0 $0.00 $6,350.00

Zoning Land/Building Use 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Zoning Verification Letter 12 0 $0.00 $420.00

ZONING PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 168 0 $0.00 $11,605.00

GRAND TOTAL: 2,401 3,752,524 $132,582,834.15 $868,762.44

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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