



## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025) FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Building (Commercial)	Accessory Building / Structure	13	9,718	\$1,181,948.00	\$9,825.00
	Addition	4	17,020	\$2,436,800.00	\$15,587.00
	Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Location)	7	503	\$158,650.00	\$4,300.00
	Change of Use/Occupancy	3	100,844	\$500,000.00	\$3,675.00
	Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Upgrade)	2	100,000	\$525,000.00	\$3,625.00
	New Construction	4	72,070	\$19,186,700.00	\$119,630.00
	Renovation/Repair/Reroof	11	1,296,099	\$7,807,214.50	\$44,859.14
	Sign/Billboard	14	2,119	\$44,226.00	\$3,500.00
	Solar Farm	1	522,000	\$2,400,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Temporary Construction Office	2	2,880	\$28,001.00	\$700.00
<b>BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>61</b>	<b>2,123,253</b>	<b>\$34,268,539.50</b>	<b>\$217,701.14</b>
Building (Manufactured Home)	New	81	0	\$0.00	\$22,700.00
<b>BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL:</b>		<b>81</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$22,700.00</b>
Building (Residential)	Accessibility Ramp	15	1,724	\$47,610.00	\$630.00
	Accessory Building / Structure	74	53,343	\$1,688,796.76	\$15,590.00
	Addition	36	20,245	\$2,488,254.00	\$17,155.00
	Deck/Porch	18	2,907	\$177,192.00	\$2,935.00
	Insulation Only	1	1,120	\$700.00	\$160.00
	New 1-2 Family Dwelling	268	654,228	\$73,819,670.73	\$232,158.00
	New Townhome	1	0	\$0.00	\$1,368.00
	Renovation/Repair/Reroof	80	69,981	\$2,712,758.65	\$23,851.00
	Solar Panels	72	23,240	\$2,281,616.11	\$20,065.00
<b>BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>565</b>	<b>826,788</b>	<b>\$83,216,598.25</b>	<b>\$313,912.00</b>
Change Out (Commercial)	Change Out	18	0	\$116,897.00	\$4,400.00
<b>CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>18</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$116,897.00</b>	<b>\$4,400.00</b>
Change Out (Residential)	Change Out	471	0	\$3,301,210.80	\$48,650.00
<b>CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>471</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$3,301,210.80</b>	<b>\$48,650.00</b>
Electrical (Commercial)	Commercial	25	0	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
	Temporary Pole (Commercial)	1	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
<b>ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>26</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$4,900.00</b>
Electrical (Residential)	Residential	218	159,544	\$2,681,010.47	\$22,075.00
	Temporary Pole (Residential)	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
<b>ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>219</b>	<b>159,544</b>	<b>\$2,681,010.47</b>	<b>\$22,125.00</b>
Fire	Fire Alarm	10	183,771	\$100,901.13	\$805.00
	Fire Pump and Related Material	2	0	\$132,371.00	\$150.00
	Fire Suppression	6	292,539	\$3,707,125.00	\$12,204.30
	Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show	1	18,000	\$0.00	\$75.00
<b>FIRE TOTAL:</b>		<b>19</b>	<b>494,310</b>	<b>\$3,940,397.13</b>	<b>\$13,234.30</b>
Generator Install (Commercial)	Generator Install	3	0	\$0.00	\$400.00

*\* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.*

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
<b>GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
Generator Install (Residential)	Generator Install	34	0	\$0.00	\$3,400.00
<b>GENERATOR INSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>34</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$3,400.00</b>
Mechanical (Commercial)	Commercial	5	0	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00
<b>MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,200.00</b>
Mechanical (Residential)	Mechanical/Electrical	5	0	\$0.00	\$600.00
	Residential	58	36,237	\$2,853,066.00	\$5,875.00
<b>MECHANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>63</b>	<b>36,237</b>	<b>\$2,853,066.00</b>	<b>\$6,475.00</b>
Plumbing (Commercial)	Commercial	6	0	\$14,000.00	\$1,100.00
<b>PLUMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$14,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>
Plumbing (Residential)	Residential	68	0	\$270,216.00	\$6,960.00
<b>PLUMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>68</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$270,216.00</b>	<b>\$6,960.00</b>
Pool (Residential)	Above Ground	1	0	\$2,000.00	\$250.00
	Hot Tub / Spa	2	0	\$19,504.00	\$310.00
	In Ground	27	0	\$1,896,395.00	\$15,380.00
<b>POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>30</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$1,917,899.00</b>	<b>\$15,940.00</b>
Septic	A2	19	0	\$0.00	\$4,440.00
	AOWE	30	0	\$0.00	\$1,050.00
	Change of Use	2	0	\$0.00	\$240.00
	Expansion	14	0	\$0.00	\$2,760.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan	176	103,944	\$0.00	\$100,800.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat	22	1,790	\$0.00	\$13,000.00
	Occupancy/AIW	43	0	\$0.00	\$4,530.00
	Redraw W/ Visit	10	0	\$0.00	\$1,250.00
	Redraw W/O Visit	17	0	\$0.00	\$425.00
	Repair	82	6,017	\$0.00	\$2,025.00
<b>SEPTIC TOTAL:</b>		<b>415</b>	<b>111,751</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$130,520.00</b>
Septic (Residential)	A2	2	0	\$0.00	\$240.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat	1	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
	Repair	2	640	\$0.00	\$50.00
<b>SEPTIC (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>5</b>	<b>640</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$690.00</b>
Water Heater Change Out (Comme	Water Heater Change Out	1	0	\$0.00	\$200.00
<b>WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>
Water Heater Change Out (Residen	Water Heater Change Out	18	0	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
<b>WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>18</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$1,800.00</b>
Well Permit	Agricultural Well	1	0	\$0.00	\$275.00
	Drinking Water Well	96	0	\$0.00	\$37,040.00
	Irrigation Well	10	0	\$0.00	\$2,750.00

*\* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.*

## PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 01/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
<b>WELL PERMIT TOTAL:</b>		<b>107</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$40,065.00</b>
Zoning Permit (Commercial)	Commercial - Sign	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Demolition	1	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Solid Fence / Wall	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Temporary Event	2	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Zoning Land/Building Use	2	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	11	0	\$0.00	\$385.00
	<b>ZONING PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>18</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Zoning Permit (Residential)	Accessory Building / Structure	9	0	\$0.00	\$450.00
	Demolition	31	0	\$0.00	\$3,200.00
	Group Home	1	0	\$0.00	\$35.00
	Home Occupation	8	0	\$0.00	\$1,100.00
	Solid Fence / Wall	106	0	\$0.00	\$6,350.00
	Zoning Land/Building Use	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	12	0	\$0.00	\$420.00
<b>ZONING PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:</b>		<b>168</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$11,605.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>		<b>2,401</b>	<b>3,752,524</b>	<b>\$132,582,834.15</b>	<b>\$868,762.44</b>

*\* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.*